HexWeb® Nonmetallic Flex-Core®
Honeycomb
Product Data Sheet
Description
Hexcel manufactures two types of nonmetallic HexWeb® Flex-Core® honeycomb:
HexWeb® HRP® – Fiberglass cloth reinforced with a high temperature phenolic resin. This product provides good
retention of strength for temperatures up 350°F.
HexWeb® HRH-10® – NOMEX® aramid paper reinforced with a high temperature phenolic resin. This product

Product Data Sheet
2
Type Designation
HexWeb® Nonmetallic Flex-Core® is designated as follows:
Material – Cell size – Density
Example: HRH-10 – F50 – 3.5
Where:
HRH-10 – refers to the type of material
F50 – refers to the cell size in cells per lineal foot in the W direction
3.5 – refers to the density in pounds per cubic foot
Dimensional Nomenclature
¥¥ T = Thickness, or cell depth
¥¥ L = Ribbon direction, or width
¥¥ W = Long direction, or direction perpendicular to the ribbon
Availability
HexWeb® Nonmetallic Flex-Core® is shipped as follows:
SHIPPING TERMS: FCA Hexcel, Casa Grande, AZ, USA (Incoterms 2010)
MATERIAL TITLE TRANSFER: Hexcel, Casa Grande, AZ, USA
Lead times will vary with the particular core type selected.
The information in this Data Sheet is subject to change without notice.
Contact your nearest Hexcel Sales Office for delivery information.
Copyright © 2020 – Hexcel Corporation – All Rights Reserved.
HexWeb® Nonmetallic Flex-Core®
Honeycomb
Images for explanation only and do not represent actual appearance.
Product Data Sheet
3
Mechanical Properties
Test per AMS-STD-401 at 0.500 inch thickness.
Other cell sizes, densities, and dimensions may be available on special request. Please contact your nearest Hexcel Sales Office for additional information. One
block minimum buy may apply.
Specifications
Density Tolerance – Standard tolerance is ±10%. HRH-10 Flex-Core® meets the requirements of SAE
specification AMS3713.
Copyright © 2020 – Hexcel Corporation – All Rights Reserved.
Hexcel Honeycomb
Designation
Material – Cell Size – Density
Compressive Plate Shear
Bare Stabilized L Direction W Direction
Strength psi Strength psi Strength psi Modulus ksi Strength psi Modulus ksi
typtyptyp min typ min typ min typ min
HRP/F35 – 2.5 120 90 140 105 85 72 9.6 45 40 3.0
HRP/F35 – 3.5 320 245 400 300 200 140 15.0 105 75 10.0
HRP/F35 – 4.5 440 340 600 470 280 220 22.0 140 110 12.0
HRP/F50 – 3.5 315 225 395 255 170 130 16.0 90 65 8.0
HRP/F50 – 4.5 420 340 600 500 265 200 25.0 140 100 13.0
HRP/F50 – 5.5 700 540 800 680 440 330 40.0 235 180 18.0
HRH-10/F35 – 2.5 200 150 230 175 110 90 4.0 65 50 2.5
HRH-10/F35 – 3.5 410 320 430 330 220 170 6.0 120 90 3.7